
November 11, 2024 
To, 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai- 400001 

Company Code: 12299 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub: Financial Results and Outcome of the Board Meeting held on November 09, 2024 

Pursuant to Regulations 51(2) and 52(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (‘SEBI Listing Regulations’), we wish to inform that the Board of Directors of Abans 
Finance Private Limited at its Meeting held today i.e., Saturday, November 09, 2024, inter alia, 
approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year 
ended September 30, 2024. 

The Board Meeting of Abans Finance Private Limited commenced at 7:00 P.M. (IST) and concluded at 
9:45 P.M. (IST). 

This above is for your information and records. 

For Abans Finance Private Limited 

Yuvraj Nikam  
Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer 

Cc: Beacon Trusteeship Limited 
5W, 5th Floor, The Metropolitan, 
E- Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400051

~ABANS® 

Abans Finance Pvt. Ltd . 

Regd. Office: 36,37, 3,a Floor, Plot-227, Nori man Shavon, Vinoyok Kumar, Shah Marg, NCPA, Norimon Point, Mumbai 400021 
CIN- U51219MH1995PTC231627 \. +91 22 61790000 A 022 61790010 ci obonsfinonce@obons.co.in 



Nl>AA &. ASSOCIATES LLP 
( '11 I\l{Ti':REJ > A<: .:OUNTANTS 

tnd~ndent Auditor's Review Report on Standalone Unaudited Fln1ncl1I Rnuft1 for 
the Quarter ind Half year ended September 30, 2024 pursuant to the Re1ul.tlon SZ 
of the SEBI (listing Obllgatlons and Dlsclosure Requirements) Re1ulatlon1, 2015 

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 
Abans finance Private Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone f Inane tat results 

of Abans Finance Private limited ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended 

September 30, 2024. 

2. This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved 

by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and 

measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial 

Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read 

with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted 

in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial results based on our 

review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 

Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 

Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 

India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate 

assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A 

review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures 

applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not 

performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

•· Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes 

us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in 

accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting 

practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms 

of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains 

any material misstatement. 

Offict 701, Cold C:re11 Uu,lneu Crn lcr, Opp. M1111111ll111I Jc1wllcn, Lok1111111yu Tlluk Ruud, 811rh·11II West, Mumbai· 400 092 

Tri. Nu.; 022-49695062 I I.I.I' ldrntltkutlun Nu.: AA\' -199~ 



Other Matter 

The comparative financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended 

September 30,2023 included in this Statement had been reviewed by predecessor auditor 

whose report dated November 01,2023 has expressed an unmodified conclusion on those 

statements. The comparative financial results for quarter and year ended March 31,2024 

(audited) Included in the accompanying statement have been audited by the predecessor 

auditor whose reports dated May 10, 2024 expressed an unmodified opinion. 

For NDAA & Associates LLP 
Chartered Accountants 

Firm's Registration No: 129486W/W100775 

Niraj D. Adatia 
Partner 
Membership No: 120844 
Place: Mumbai 

Date: November 09, 2024 
UDIN: ;2.."-112.0E'l-l½~Kf\S ~Tl ~2.0 
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si.tement of Profit • lo,a tor the quarter and half year ended September JO, 2024 
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lil1.tai 

Abans Finance Private Limited, 'the company', Incorporated In Maharashtra, India ts a Non-Deposit Taking Non banking Financial Company ('NBfC), as 
defined under section 45-IA of the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI') Act, 1934, 

2 The standalone financlal results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 along with comparative period have been reviewed by the 
Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at Its meeting held on 09th November, 2024. 

3 The Statement comply In all material aspects with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the 
Act') read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and other relevant provisions of the Act. The 
Standalone flnancial results have been prepared In accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 SEBI (Listing Obllgattons and Disclosure 
Requirements) 2015, as amended from time to time. 

4 As per Regulation 54(2) of the Securttles and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obllgations and Disdosure Requirements) 2015, the Listed, Secured, 
Non-convertible Oebentures of the Company are secured by first ranking charge on the loan book consisting of Unsecured Loans & Advances, External 
Paper/Bonds and Fixed Oeposits of the Company and the Company had at all times maintained minimum Asset Cover of l (One) time to the value ~ 
principal and coupon payable thereon. 

5 Flgures for quarter ended Joth September, 2024 have been arrived as a difference of results of half year ended 30th September, 2024 and quarter 
reviewed results of 30th June, 2024. 

6 The statement of Assets & Liabilities and Cash Flow are enclosed. 

7 Operating business segment results are reviewed regularly by the Company's Chief Operating Oeclslon Maker to make decisions about resources to be 
allocated to the segments and assess their performance, Business segment primarily comprises of 'Financing and Investment activity'. As the Company 
predominantly operates only in a single business segment, no segment information thereof is given as required under Ind AS 108. 

8 Disclosure In compliance with Regulation 54 of the SEBI (Listing Obllgatlon and Disdosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 Is attached to these 
financial results, 

9 The figures for the previous periods/ year have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation. 

10 Information / Disclosure as required under Regulation 52( 4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obllgatlons and Disclosure 
Requirements) 2015 forms part of Financial Results. 

For Abans Finance Private Limited 

1--ll'•....,ar Cheruveedu 
Dlrecto CEO 
DIN:09499122 
Place : Mumbai 
Date: November 09, 2024 



Abans Finance Private Umlted 

Standalone Flnanclal Result, 
Statement of Asset • Llabllltles H at September 30, 2024 
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OJrrent tax assets (Net) 
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Total Assets 

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 

UABILmES 
Financial liabilities 

Payables 

(a) Trade Payables 
(I) total outstanding dues of micro enterprtses and small enterprises 

(ii) total outstanding dues other than micro enterprises & small enterprises 

(b) Other Payables 
(I) total outstanding dues of micro enterprtses and small enterprtses 

(ii) total outstanding dues other than micro enterprises & small enterprises 

Debt Securities 

Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 

Other financial liabilities 
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Provisions 
Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 
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Aban, Finance Private Limited 
Standalone Financial Results - Cash Flow Statement 

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVmES 
Net Proftt before tax ■s per Statement of Profit and Loss 

Adjus~ tor : 

Oepredat1on 
lmpalrement Allowance on Loan • Provision / (Reversal) 

Fair Value Adjustment • Debt Securities 
Fair Value Adjustment • Investment 
Fair value adjustment • Derivatives 
Fair value adjustment • Structured products 
(Proflt) / Loss on 5ale of Investment 

Interest on borrowings 

Interest Income on Investments 
Dividend Income 
Provision for Employee Beneflts 
Employee defined benefit plan expenses 

Operating Profit before working capital changes 

Changes In working capital 
Decrease / (Increase) in receivables 
Decrease/ (Increase) In loans & advances 
Decrease / (Increase) In other a ment assets 

lncrease / (Decrease) In payables 
Increase/ (Decrease) In borrowings from debt securities 
Increase/ (Decrease) In other borrowings 

Increase/ (Decrease) In provision 
Increase/ (Decrease) In other liabilities 

cash Generated from Operations 

Income taxes refund / (paid) 
Net Cash from Operating Activities (A) 

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVmES 
Sale / (Purchase) of Investments 
Sale/ (Purchase) of Axed Asset 
Interest Income on Investments 

Dividend Income 
Net Cash from Investing Activities (8) 

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVmES 
Increase / (Decrease) In Borrowings 

Interest on borrowings 
Net Cash from Financing Activities ( C) 

Net cash and caah equivalents (A + B + C) 

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period 

CUh and cash equivalents at end of the period 

Notes:· 

"..,y_.,... 
.._....., JO, 2023 

(UMudllad) 

2,465.47 545.7S 

20.25 17.67 
(0,21) 29.08 

(295.86) '462.01 

(1,382.70) 493.17 

53.10 (16.52) 

(257.62) 

2,172.96 1,458.54 

(2,541.80) 
(0.09) 

200.00 
15.97 (8.32) 

707.18 2,723.67 

0.32 882.39 

(3,138.41) (18,800.'12) 

(1,131.19) (660.62) 

728.25 109.44 

(4,226.16) 3,232.91 

4,292.87 481.49 

241.71 5.99 

(3,232.61) (14,748.82) 

(2,525.43) (12,025.15) 

1.43 169.99 

{2,526.86) (12,195.141 

1,307.70 (22,620.08) 

(155.60) (1.43) 

2,541.80 
0.09 

3!693.90 ~22,621,42} 

2,500.00 22,700.00 
(2,172.96) (1,458.54) 

327,04 21,241.46 

1,494.08 , n ,s1s.1ol 

549.33 13,645.29 

2,,043.41 , 70.19 

l . Cash flow statement has been prepared under Indirect method as set out in Ind /IS 7 as per the COmpanles (lnclln Aa:ounttng 
Standards) Rule 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rule, 2016. 
2. Rgures In brackets Indicate cash outflow. 

3. Components of cash and cash equivalents at the year end comprise of; 

cas11 on hand 
Balance with bank 
Oleque In hand 
Fliced deposits with maturity less than 3 Months 
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